GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2020

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 294]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2020 Aadi 8, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2051

## Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT

CHANGE OF ALANDUR METRO STATION AS "ARIGNAR ANNA ALANDUR METRO",
CENTRAL METRO STATION AS "PURATCHI THALAIVAR DR.M.G.RAMACHANDRAN CENTRAL METRO" AND
CMBT METRO STATION AS "PURATCHI THALAIVI DR.J.JAYALALITHAA CMBT METRO"
UNDER THE CHENNAI METRO RAIL PROJECT.

[G.O.Ms.No. 41, Planning, Development and Special initiatives (S.I), 23rd July 2020, Aadi 8, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2051.]

#### No. II(1)/PDSI/14(c)/2020.

The names of the following metro stations covered in Phase-I of Chennai Metro Rail Project shall be changed as per the following schedule from the date of issuance of this notification:

### SCHEDULE

S. No.	Existing Name both in English and in Tamil	New Name both in English and in Tamil
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	ALANDUR ஆலந்தூர்	"ARIGNAR ANNA ALANDUR METRO" "அறிஞர் அண்ணா ஆலந்தூர் மெட்ரோ"
2.	CENTRAL METRO சென்ட்ரல் மெட்ரோ	"PURATCHI THALAIVAR DR.M.G.RAMACHANDRAN CENTRAL METRO" "புரட்சித் தலைவர் டாக்டர் எம்.ஜி.இராமச்சந்திரன் சென்ட்ரல் மெட்ரோ"
3.	CMBT புறநகர் பேருந்து நிலையம்	"PURATCHI THALAIVI DR.J.JAYALALITHAA CMBT METRO" "புரட்சித் தலைவி டாக்டர் ஜெ.ஜெயலலிதா புறநகர் பேருந்து நிலையம் மெட்ரோ"

K. SHANMUGAM, Chief Secretary.